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Sert JASWANT SINGH Is 1t true that a committee of the French National Assembly has recommended that this treaty should not be ratified”

Mr CHAIRMAN Is 1t tiue that a committee of the National Assembly recommended that the treaty should not be ratified? That 1s the question

Surr JAWAHARLAL NEHRU I believe there was some such repoit but I do not think much importance 1s attached to the expression of opinion by a few members of a committee

SHrr JASWANT SINGH In ca e the treaty is not ratified what wil' be the effect?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
That question does not arise now

Surr KISHEN CHAND In manv cases delay has changed the situations and then their have been alterations 1n the treaties May I know what steps aie bemng taken by our Government to see that there 1s no extraordinary delay in the comple-~
tion of this tieaty?” The world sit tation may change and there may be alterations thereby

Sert JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 'The hon Member has not followed my first answer to the question which 1s an adequate answer to the subsequent question

Surr P C BHANJ DEO May I know, Sr, 1f 1t i1s a fact that the French Government still holds out the hope that if the Hague Court’s opmion about the claims on Goa goes agamst India they too will be able to claim a right of passage back to their territory?

52 RSD—2

[ 4 SEPTEMBER 1957 ]

l

to Questions 3270

Mr CHAIRMAN No msight 1into therr mund

SHrI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU The hon Member speaks of the right of passage Right of passage from where to where?

SHRI P C BHANJ DEO The Portuguese have claimed right of passage to India

SHRTI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU Anybody has fiee passage all over India

Surr P C BHANJ DEO
1egard to Nagar-Haveli

Mr CHAIRMAN If the question of Goa 1s decided against India will i1t encourage the Fiench People to hold on? That 1s what he means

mn

Surr JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 1T do not think 1t has any relevance Apart fiom this the hon Member himself refers to the .ght of passage Now does the right of passage arise 1n regard to the French with respe t to French territories?

EpucATED UNEMPLOYMENT

*463 MouL.Na M FARUQI Will the Mimnister of LLABOUR AND EmMrLoY-MENT be pleased to state whether any action has been taken 1n pursuance of the Planning Commission’s recommendations referred to in para 11 on page 11 of the Annual Repoit of the Munstry for 1956-57 for eliminating educated unemployment, and, 1if so, what?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or LAB-OUR (SuHrr ABID ALI) Yes two
Work and Orientation Centres, one each at Kalamassery i Kerala and Delhi have started functioning A thnd Centre has been sanctioned 1n Kalyani West Bengal Two small scale production Centres, one at Thiruvella and the other at Ettumanur 1n Kerala were sanctioned during 1956-57 15 more such Centres are pioposed to be set up during 1957-58 A draft Scheme for the establishment of Goods Transport Co-operatives has been circulated t:o the State Governments for their views.

ol 5 g el U
u‘**“‘ LSty &S S paillay &2 yRache ke d‘%’?rza'é‘ﬂf?ﬁw’d‘

P alS st Jor o b
AT Qo FTER : FAT HTA-Y3 fafeet a7 aqemdd fF et
FHE 1 TH qEEANT F FTC IR fafredt § F4 7 wAer gE foa g 7]

st sfre Wl ¢ 9 T AN
Gl

o k."/;, u.,’ M d;q)u - r ' '.;B’ﬂ

!

u.g).__»,g’ ’ka& 9 Q’éf-y \J;,S Q_L—b-"
Sy S a5 Lu 42 r,btn &2 o >
835 sy e oo ]
?u&b

AT TR wTEE ¢ I AR
¥ od aF F AL AWE T AR
¥ faw g "W g oAw fw e

SR T @M O a¢ g9 NS 5
21
|

- A

7
ot sfag et AN ¥ gl &

a7 wft ot w9 faw fFam & awt

T 994 3oo UTIMHAT &7 F1H fG@mar

ST T & 1 g Rl W FerHn Ay

F Yo F FT Z |

ot a8 5 Il = el Uy

gl 9 and 8 ot o

g gyt o el 2 @y o (S

¥ Kkl dg dﬂ;‘f free &5 2
P s WS a8 o] Hea L
@ oA wrEwr

q e W8 FW E AT ) W

T74[ ]Hindi Transliteration,

{ RAJYA SABHA 1

¥ |

!

to Questions 3272

F o fOlE & SO AW 9T &
Yoomﬁ%iﬁﬂmﬁﬁ?gl
¥ AR T g 7] ‘

st wifag el AR @O A a8 w1 Rue £

SHRI SONUSING DHANSING
PATIL: Is the Government aware that the growing unemployment among the educated persons may lead them to fall an easy prey to communism?

(No reply.)

Surr B. K. MUKERJEE: May I know if the Government keeps separate statistics of educated wun-
employed and uneducated unemployed, and if they maintain separate statistics for educated unemployed may I know what is the percentage among them who are technically trained and those who are non-technical people?

Surt ABID ALI: On the basis of the registration at the Employment Exchanges we collect the statistics, and these are placed here from time to time, Sir.

SHrIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
May I know if the Government har accepted the Bharat Sevak Samaj’s slum sena scheme according to which a large number of unemployed educated persons will be drawn in as social workers?

Surr ABID ALI: The Bharat
Sevak Samaj is co-operating in this scheme. With regard to the particular scheme, I require notice.

SHRIMATI YASHODA REDDY:
May I know, Sir, apart from the study groups conducted on educated unemployment, has any survey on a scientific basis been conducted on the extent and nature of educated un-
emploment?

Surt ABID ALI: That is have replied earlier. . ...

Mgr. CHAIRMAN: On a very scientific basis we are having the survey.

what 1
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Ser1 ABID ALI: ... on the basis of information obtained through the employment exchanges.

Dr. SarimMaTi SEETA PARMA-NAND: The hon. Minister has said that in 1957-58, 15 more centres
might be started and it is September now. How many of these centres have already been started?

Sar1 ABID ALI: I have given the names of the centres already started.
With regard to the other centres, we ghall persuade the State Governments to hurry up with them.

Surt N. C. SEKHAR: May I know the number of skilled employees among the retrenched people?

Sert ABID ALI:
at question No. 464.

Sarr B. K. MUKERJEE: May I know, Sir, if any serious attempt is being made by the Government to insist on the employers to requisition their requirements through the employment exchanges alone and not to resort to recruitment through their
.own machinery?

Sert ABID ALI: Persuasion much as it is possible.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
May I know, Sir, if it is a fact that these camps have been very successful and already a number of trainees have been employed suitably in various industries?

Surt ABID ALI: Yes, Sir. true.
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EMPLOYMENT OF RETRENCHED/SURPLUS
PERSONNEL OF DEFENCE INSTALLATIONS
AND RIVER VALLEY PROJECTS

*464. MouLana M. FARUQI: Will the Minister of LABoUR AND EmpPLOY-MENT be pleased to refer to sub-para (vil) of paragraph 10 at page 11 of his Ministry’s Report for 1956-57 and state:

(a) the number of retrenched/sur-
plus personnel of the Defence Installations and River Valley Projects
1egistered so far since April 1957 for alternative employment in pursuance of the Government scheme referred to in the above report;

(b) how many of them have so far been placed in employment; and

(c) when the work relating to their employment is expected to be completed?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or LAB-OUR (Smrr Asmp ALr): (a) 6,851.

(b) 5,112,

(¢) The work in respect of ex-employees of Defence Installations has been practically completed. Regarding River Valley Projects, retrenchment is a continuing process.
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